DWD:K
7~13-7
Aud.Ce

o s T T TTI I T MR e e e by, izl ey g e e e o .

RESOLUTION No. 206100
Adopted on JUL 201972

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

i

That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a second
amendment to agreement with FRANK L. HOPE & ASSOCIATES, ARCHITECTS
AND ENGINEERS, a California corporation, amending an agreement
dated May 6, 1969 and on file in the office of the City Clerk as
Document No. 728056, and as amended by a first amendment to
agreement on September 8, 1970, on file in the office of the
City Clerk as Document No. 733486, for the design of administra-
tive offices and repair shops in the San Diego Transit Corporation
Central Operating Facility, under the terms and conditions set
forth in the form of second amendment to agreement on'§ile in
the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 740679 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of $17,200
out of Transit Central Operating Facility Fund 2572 is hereby
authorized solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing
funds for the architectural and engineering services described

above.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Detisch, Deputy

/

No. 4101

CC-1265-8 {REV. 1-72)



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

P [
Amount § Fund ___ =
Y, = aR
-~ i:;ﬁ;;
Purpose - L ‘: 2
ot P
2, 20
‘r_"? ?ﬁ. 2\
— — B - T
e IR TS S e e = - iasd
Auditor and Comptroller of = 2
The City of San Diego, Calif. ™
Date , 19 By

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the

Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said
appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed $ 17,200.00 W’Jf'?‘"

Dated June 9 19 72

b

Auditor and Comptroller of

e City of San Diggo, Calif.
BY /:é/@;é/ 2w ottll e

Job Order
57

Resolution No.
2Dept./Activity_.li6£ Object _____3_22 Project No.

Purpose 2nd Amendment Design of Administrative Offices and the Final Phase,
Vendor _ Frank L. Hope & Assocliates, Architects

Fund 2

206100  JUL 201972

CERTIFICATE NO. 4101

FORM AC.361 (7.68)

L

G



RS

7 #H%esescresescirerianerinttanie

y—

R

M

RECEIVED

e

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Councilmen

Gil Johnson

Maureen F, O’Connor

Henry L. Landt

Leon L. Williams

JUL 201972

DRRRRDRRAE
Oooooooooés
OO0oOo0oo0ood

PETE WILSON

Excused Absent

ooouygoon
§ )

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

ot S_‘ Floyd L. Morrow
E i Y= Bob Martinet
o @ U Allen Hitch
e = » Jim Bates
> o)
’é & )
] : Lt Mayor Pete Wilson
o =
e <
= =25
[P} g
AUTHENTICATED BY:
(Seal)

CC-1276 (REV. 12-71}

EDWARD NIELSEN

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California ,

) )] 156 o

Number

Resolution Gim

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

JUL 2 01972

..........................................................................................



